
 Bhubaneswar Smart City Limited                               
 AkashShova Building, Sachivalaya Marg Bhubaneswar, Odisha

e-mail Id.: bbsr.bscl@gmail.com, CIN: U74990OR2016PLC020016
NOTICE INVITING REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

Bid Identification No. 1505/BSCL/26/2017,dated 29.5.2017

1. Chief Executive Officer on behalf of Bhubaneswar Smart City Limited, Bhubaneswar 
invites proposal from reputed and experienced firms
for Construction of Raj Mahal Square Multilevel Car Parking in 
Odisha as per the details below on Engineering, Procurement, Construction (EPC) 
basis. 

Name of Project 

Construction of Raj 
Mahal Square Multi 
Level Car Parking in 
Unit-2, 
Bhubaneswar, 
Odisha. 

 

2. The bidders have to participate in ONLINE bidding only. The web
BIDDING” is http://tendersodisha.gov.in

3. RFP documents consisting of plans, specifications, the schedule of quantities and the 
set of terms and conditions of contract and other necessary documents can be 
downloaded from the website: http://

4. Proposals must be accompanied by Bid Security as Earnest Money Deposi
amount specified for the work in the table above, pledged in favour of Chief 
Executive Officer, Bhubaneswar Smart City Limited and will have to be in any one of 
the forms specified in the RFP document.

5. The bidder must possess compatible 
or Class–III. 

6. RFP documents will be available in above website from 
28/06/2017 for “ONLINE BIDDING”. 

7. Proposals shall be received "online" only on or before 

8. Proposals received online will be opened at 1100 hours on 
Bhubaneswar Smart City Limited, Block 
Complex, Saheed Nagar, Bhubaneswar 
wish to attend. Bidders who do not participate in the bid can witness the opening of 
proposals after logging on to the site through their DSC. If the office happens to be 
closed on the last date of opening of the proposals as specified, the proposals will be 
opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.

Bhubaneswar Smart City Limited                               
AkashShova Building, Sachivalaya Marg Bhubaneswar, Odisha
mail Id.: bbsr.bscl@gmail.com, CIN: U74990OR2016PLC020016
NOTICE INVITING REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

Bid Identification No. 1505/BSCL/26/2017,dated 29.5.2017

Chief Executive Officer on behalf of Bhubaneswar Smart City Limited, Bhubaneswar 
invites proposal from reputed and experienced firms, to be received on online mode 
for Construction of Raj Mahal Square Multilevel Car Parking in Unit

as per the details below on Engineering, Procurement, Construction (EPC) 

Bid Security (in 
INR) 

Cost of RFP 
document + VAT 

(in INR) 

Construction of Raj 
Square Multi 

Level Car Parking in 

INR 46,80,000/- 
(Rupees Forty Six 
Lakh Eighty 
Thousands) only 

INR 10,500/- 
(including VAT of 
INR 500/-) 

The bidders have to participate in ONLINE bidding only. The web
http://tendersodisha.gov.in.  

RFP documents consisting of plans, specifications, the schedule of quantities and the 
t of terms and conditions of contract and other necessary documents can be 

website: http://www.tendersodisha.gov.in

Proposals must be accompanied by Bid Security as Earnest Money Deposi
amount specified for the work in the table above, pledged in favour of Chief 
Executive Officer, Bhubaneswar Smart City Limited and will have to be in any one of 
the forms specified in the RFP document. 

The bidder must possess compatible Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) 

RFP documents will be available in above website from 30/05/2017
for “ONLINE BIDDING”.  

Proposals shall be received "online" only on or before 1700 hours 

Proposals received online will be opened at 1100 hours on 03/07/2017
Bhubaneswar Smart City Limited, Block – 1, 2nd Floor, BMC Bhawani Office
Complex, Saheed Nagar, Bhubaneswar – 751 007 in the presence of bidders who 

idders who do not participate in the bid can witness the opening of 
proposals after logging on to the site through their DSC. If the office happens to be 
closed on the last date of opening of the proposals as specified, the proposals will be 

next working day at the same time and venue. 

Bhubaneswar Smart City Limited                               
AkashShova Building, Sachivalaya Marg Bhubaneswar, Odisha-751001 
mail Id.: bbsr.bscl@gmail.com, CIN: U74990OR2016PLC020016 
NOTICE INVITING REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 

Bid Identification No. 1505/BSCL/26/2017,dated 29.5.2017 

Chief Executive Officer on behalf of Bhubaneswar Smart City Limited, Bhubaneswar 
, to be received on online mode 

Unit-2 Bhubaneswar, 
as per the details below on Engineering, Procurement, Construction (EPC) 

Period of 
Completion 

18 (Eighteen 
months) 

The bidders have to participate in ONLINE bidding only. The web-site for “ONLINE 

RFP documents consisting of plans, specifications, the schedule of quantities and the 
t of terms and conditions of contract and other necessary documents can be 

www.tendersodisha.gov.in.  

Proposals must be accompanied by Bid Security as Earnest Money Deposit of the 
amount specified for the work in the table above, pledged in favour of Chief 
Executive Officer, Bhubaneswar Smart City Limited and will have to be in any one of 

Signature Certificate (DSC) of Class–II 

/2017 to 1700 hours of 

 of 28/06/2017 

/07/2017 in the office of 
1, 2nd Floor, BMC Bhawani Office 

751 007 in the presence of bidders who 
idders who do not participate in the bid can witness the opening of 

proposals after logging on to the site through their DSC. If the office happens to be 
closed on the last date of opening of the proposals as specified, the proposals will be 



9. After the date & time of receipt of bid is over, the original Bid security and Demand 
Draft towards cost of bid documents shall be submitted in the office of the 
undersigned on or before 17:00 hours of 01/07/2017, during office hours on working 
days failing which the bid will be rejected.  

10. For further details please refer the RFP documents. 

 

 Sd/- 
                     Chief Executive Officer 

Bhubaneswar Smart City Limited 
 
Memo No. ------------------ Dt. -------------- 

 
 
Copy forwarded to the Deputy Director (Advertisement) & Deputy Secretary to 

Govt., I.&P.R.Dept., Odisha, Bhubaneswar with a request to get the Invitation for Proposals 
(IFB) published in two nos. leading Odia Daily and two nos. of National English Daily 
Newspapers at an early date for wide circulation. 

Complimentary copy of Newspapers publishing Invitation for Proposals (IFB) may 
be sent to this office for reference and record.  

                                                                                                                           - 

    Encl. : CD-1 No. Sd/- 
                                                                                                  Chief Executive Officer, 

                                                                                                              BSCL, Bhubaneswar.       
                                                                                                                         

Memo No. ……………Dt…………….  

               

Copy to the P.S. to Development Commissioner –cum A.C.S. to Govt. of Odisha for kind 
information of Development Commissioner-cum Chairman, Bhubaneswar Smart City Limited. 

 

 Sd/- 
                                                                                                    Chief Executive Officer, 
                                                                                                      BSCL, Bhubaneswar. 
Memo No. ……………Dt…………….  

              

Copy submitted to Commissioner cum Secretary to Housing & Urban Development Dept, 
Govt. of Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information. 

 

 Sd/- 
                                                                                                     Chief Executive Officer, 
                                                                                                        BSCL, Bhubaneswar. 
 
 
 
 



Memo No. ……………Dt……………. 
 

Copy submitted to Commissioner, Bhubaneswar Municipal Corporation & Vice 
Chairman, BDA-cum Managing Director, BSCL for favour of kind information. 

 
 Sd/- 
                                                                                                     Chief Executive Officer, 
                                                                                                         BSCL, Bhubaneswar.     
 
Memo No. ……………Dt……………. 

Copy submitted to Chief Engineer, Buildings / Chief Engineer, Bhubaneswar 
Development Authority Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and wide circulation. 

 
Sd/-                                                                        

                                                                                                     Chief Executive Officer, 
                                                                                                         BSCL, Bhubaneswar   
 
 
 

 
 


		2017-05-29T19:59:02+0530
	Odisha
	MAHARANA SIMANCHAL




